

## DISTRICT AAHAAR SOCIETY, (DAS) KANDHAMAL.

## GENERAL INFORMATION OF DISTRICT AAHAAR SOCIETY, (DSA) KANDHAMAL.

Date of Formation of District Aahaar Society, (DAS) Kandhamal : 28.12.2015

Registration No. & Date : 4212/14,29.12.2015

Inauguration Date of Phulbani Aahaar Kendra : 14.04.2016

Inauguration Date of Balliguda Aahaar Kendra : 15.04.2016

Inauguration Date of G.Udayagiri Aahaar Kendra : 11.02.2019

Per Day Meals Capacity for Four Centers(Day Time) : Bus Stand, Phulbani – 500

D.H.H., Phulbani - 500 S.D.H., Baliguda- 500 G.Udayagiri- 300

Per Day Meals Capacity for Four Centers(Night Time) : D.H.H., Phulbani - 250

S.D.H.,Baliguda- 250

Outlet Address of Four Aahaar Kendras : 1. New Bus Stand, Phulbani

2. D.H.H. Campus, Phulbani

3. S.D.H. Campus, Balliguda

4. Near Tahasil Office, G.Udayagiri

Kitchen Address : New Bus Stand Campus, Phulbani

Aahaar Vehicle Details : No. of Vehicle used 03

Vehicle No. OD-12A 1806

OD-12B 8660 OD-12B 8661

Detail of Supervising Officers for Aahaar Kendras, Phulbani : 1. Amaresh Gauda, MIS, Phulbani Municipality

Baliguda : 1.Executive Officer, NAC, Baliguda.

G.Udayagiri : 1.Executive Officer, NAC, G.Udayagiri.

## MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE UNDER DISTRICT AAHAAR SOCIETY (DAS), KANDHAMAL.

1. Collector & District Magistrate : President (DAS)

2. Executive Officer, Phulbani Municipality : Secretary (DAS)

3. Addl. District Magistrate, Kandhmal : Member

4. Project Director, D.R.D.A, Kandhamal : Member

5. C.D.M.O. Kandhamal : Member

6. D.S.W.O., Phulbani : Member

7. Executive Officer, G.Udayagiri N.A.C : Member

8. Executive Officer, Baliguda N.A.C : Member

9. Sri Bijaya Krushna Pattnaik, Spl. P.P, Phulbani: Member

10. Sri Nabin Kishor Panda : Member

## **IMPLEMENT PARTNER DETAILS**

Selected as Implement Partner on Dated : 27.01.2016

Name : Maa Mangala S.H.G. Dakapala.

Address : Schoolsahi, Dakapala, Phulbani, kandhamal.

Group Formation Date : 14.09.2005

Total Group Members : 10

President Name : Mamata Behera (9439309945)

Secretary Name : Chandrika Behera